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Garden or Forbidden Area
Open Land | With Trees
Rough Open | With Trees
Open Forest
Thick Forest | Thicker Forest
Undergrowth | Thicker
Thick Vegetation
Distinct Vegetation Boundary
Distinct Tree | Large Distinct Tree
Hedge or Uncrossable Vegetation
Building | Building Canopy
Paved Area, Gravel Area
Footpath
Stairs | Bridge
Tunnel
Distinct Boulder | Pillar
Sculpture | Distinct Man-Made Item
Crossable Fence | Uncrossable Fence
Crossable Wall | Uncrossable Wall
Crossable Cliff | Uncrossable Cliff
Water
Marsh
Sandy Ground
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Sample Web Course

1.4 km

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

90 m

Start:

NE end of stone wall

Rock pillar

Lone tree

S inside corner of fence

NE inside corner of stone wall

W inside corner of building

N part of clearing

Middle special item

Middle lone tree

SE lone tree

Navigate 90 m to finish

Adv. Beginner
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